## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY Federal Emergency Management Agency National Flood Insurance Program

OMB No. 1660-0008 Expiration Date: November 30, 2018

## ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Important: Follow the instructions on pages 1–9.

i	SE	CTION A - PROPERT	TV INITO	Bass Tiest	ney Om	OICH, (C) 11101	rance agent/comp	any, and (3) building owns
SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION  A1. Building Owner's Name						FOR INS	JRANCE COMPANY US	
Scott Read & Daniel Garza						Policy Nu	mber:	
A2. Building Stre	et Address (i	ncluding Apt., Unit, Su	ita and/	ne Dide No. V	-			
3826 Sea	Urabin	g pay chang ou	nes, and	or blug. No.)	or P.Q.	. Route and	Company	NAIC Number:
City	Orchin			***************************************				2
Galvestor				State	TV		ZIP Code	
A3. Property Des	cription (Lot	and Block Numbers, T	ax Parce	of Number Lo	TX			77554
Lot 93	Bea	chside Village	2011	or rectifical, Le	yai De	scription, e	tc.)	
A4. Building Use	(e.g., Reside	ential, Non-Residential	Addition	λοτοροσος:		Danida	2	
A5. Latitude/Long	jitude: Lat	29°13'55.2" N	l one i	n novessury, Dage of the	eic.)	Residen	<u>uai</u>	
A6. Attach at lear	st 2 ahotoare	nhe of the building is a	Long.	94 33 25.0	1 AA	Horizonta	al Datum: 🗌 NAD	1927 NAD 1983
A7. Building Diag	- lessara@tm	bus of the building if th	ie Certifi	cate is being i	used to	obtain floc	od insurance.	
a) Square fo	otace of occur	space or enclosure(s):	:					
b) Mumber of	orage of CISM	/Ispace or enclosure(s	)	29		sq ft		
b) Number of	permanent f	lood openings in the c	rawispac	e or enclosure	e(s) wil	thin 1.0 foo	t above adiacent or	ade ()
		permys in Ao.D	U	sq ir			3	0
d) Engineere	d flood openi	ngs?  Yes !	No					
A9. For a building								
<ul> <li>a) Square foc</li> </ul>	tage of attac	hed garage	N/A	sq ft				
		ood openings in the at	************					
c) Total net a	ea of flood o	penings in A9.b			וססו ט.ו	t above adj	acent grade	N/A
				sq	in			
	, noon obeim	ngs? Yes 1	olo					
	SI	ECTION B - FLOOD	NSLIDA	NCE DATE		Primary and		
<b>B1. NFIP Commur</b>	ity Name & (	Community Number	1100101	RO County	MAP (	FIRM) INF	ORMATION	
City of Gal	B2. County Name				B3. State			
34. Map/Panel	B5. Suffix	B6. FIRM Index	n= n=	Galve				TX
Number	-Ti dully	Date	Effe	RM Panel ective/ rised Date	B8. FI Zone(	lood (s)	B9. Base Flood E (Zone AO, us	levation(s) e Base Flood Depth)
485469 0046	E	12/6/02	12	/6/02	,	VE	1	3
B10. Indicate the	Ource of the	Rase Flood Floration	(DCD +		-			
FIS Profile	X FIRM	Base Flood Elevation Community Determ	(DrE) 03	ata or base flo	od dep	oth entered	in Item B9:	
					ce:		-	
		ised for BFE in Item B			X) NAV		Other/Source:	
R12 le the buildin	g located in a	Coastal Barrier Resor	urces Sv	stem (CRRS)	aree o	r Officerate	Dankanta	
z. is the bulluling					ui ca U	" OTHER WISE	= rrotected Area ((	PAI? TI Vee TVI No
B12. Is the building Designation [	Date:		CBRS	T OBA			•	A. □ res [V] MO
Designation I	Date:		CBRS	☐ OPA				A. C. Les IVI MO

## **ELEVATION CERTIFICATE**

Gity Galveston	THE PERSON RIAL A. P. P.	IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A.  Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.  3826 Sea Urchin					
Galveston	3826 Sea Urchin  City  City						
	State	ZIP Code					
	TX	77554	Company NAIC Number				
SECTION C - BUILDING	ELEVATION INFO	RMATION (SURVEY D	CALIBRA				
- and an arranging all passed out. I County	Pindian Dan .	-	······································				
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required up		Building Under Constru	ction* X Finished Construction				
C2. Elevations – Zones A1–A30, AE, AH, A (with BF Complete Items C2.a-h below according to the Benchmark Utilized: AW0588	E), VE, V1–V30, V (w building diagram spec	building is complete. vith BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/ vified in Item A7. In Puert					
7440200	Martin - 1 m		o raico only, enter meters.				
Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations	in items a) through h)	below.					
☐ NGVD 1929 [X] NAVD 1988 ☐ Oth Datum used for building elevations must be the s	er/Source:same as that used for	the BFE					
a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crav  b) Top of the good blokers.	wiennes						
b) Top of the next higher floor	Arahana, or euclosure		feet				
c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural men	1	20.5	feet				
d) Attached garage (top of slab)	nper (V Zones only)	18.7	feet				
e) Lowest elevation of mosti-	_	N/A	feet				
e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipments     (Describe type of equipment and location in C		20.5	foot				
<ol> <li>Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next to build</li> </ol>	ling (LAG)	7.4	feet				
<li>g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to build</li>	ding (HAG)	7.8	feet				
<ul> <li>h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of o structural support</li> </ul>	deck or stairs, includin	7.4	feet				
SECTION D - SURVEYO	D ENGINEERS OF	1.4	feet				
This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land certify that the information on this Certificate represent tatement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment.  Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by a	surveyor, engineer, or nts my best efforts to i	architect authorized by linterpret the data availab	aw to certify elevation information. le. I understand that any false				
Certifier's Name		CIT ZATES LINO	☐ Check here if attachments.				
aurence C. Wall	License Number 4814						
itle			O B				
RPLS company Name			91 018 TEO VO				
LTS, Inc.	Anne ( State Anne Anne Anne Anne Anne Anne Anne An	The state of the s	1000				
ddress			LAURENCE CHARLES WALL				
			4814				
801 Moody Avenue			2000				
801 Moody Avenue	-		Company of the contract of the				
801 Moody Avenue ity Palveston	State	ZIP Code	BUNA				
ity	TX	77550	SOUNG				
ity Palveston	TX Date	77550 Telephone	Ext.				
ity Balveston ignature (music CWald	TX Date 10/12/17	77550 Telephone 409.765.8883	Ext.				
Dalveston  January  J	TX Date 10/12/17	77550 Telephone 409.765.8883					
ity Dalveston ignature  Cincin Cilculation Domments (including type of equipment and location, point additional area of 196 sectors are to the control of th	TX Date 10/12/17 er C2(e), if applicable)	77550 Telephone 409.765.8883					
Description of the construction of the constru	TX Date 10/12/17 er C2(e), if applicable) cted primarily of I	77550 Telephone 409.765.8883 Ouvered walls repo	hetre				
Description of the construction of the constru	TX Date 10/12/17 er C2(e), if applicable) cted primarily of I	77550 Telephone 409.765.8883 Ouvered walls repo	hetre				
ity Dalveston ignature  Cincin Cilculation Domments (including type of equipment and location, point additional area of 196 sectors are to the control of th	TX Date 10/12/17 er C2(e), if applicable) cted primarily of I	77550 Telephone 409.765.8883 Ouvered walls repo	hetre				
Description of the construction of the constru	TX Date 10/12/17 er C2(e), if applicable) cted primarily of I s as "non-enclose e of land surveyi	77550 Telephone 409.765.8883  ouvered walls reported area", ng and no expertis	hetre				

## **BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS**

**ELEVATION CERTIFICATE** 

See Instructions for Item A6.

OMB No. 1660-0008

Expiration Date: November 30, 2018 IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE 3826 Sea Urchin Policy Number: City Galveston ZIP Code Company NAIC Number TX 77554

If using the Elevation Certificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least 2 building photographs below according to the instructions for Item A6. Identify all photographs with date taken; "Front View" and "Rear View"; and, if required, "Right Side View" and "Left Side View." When applicable, photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or vents, as indicated in Section A8. If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page.



Front view



Photo Two

Rear view

NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM FIRM Zone VC Panel 0046—E Community #485469 December 6, 2002 fence post Lot 94 fnd IR w cap two story frame residence (plars/slob) 1.00 10. Seaside Circle (50' R.O.W.) Lct 92 fod IR w/ bap

NOTES:
NO PECORDS SEARCH CONTRACTED. RECORD EASEMENTS, PESTPICTIONS, POADWAYS, RIGHTS-OF-WAY, BUILDING LINES, ENCUMBRANCES, ETC. BY COMMON KHOWLEDGE ONLY.
CLIENT HOLDS TLTS, INC. HARMLESS FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR SAME

Restrictions as per recorded plot unless otherwise noted.
True ground distances shown Bearings assumed as plotted.
Bearcheide Village Pattern Book Interior Cottage Lat.
5' side yard.
8' front parch zone.
15' front & rear yard.
Survey manuments reconciled w/numerous previous survays.

LAND TITLE SURVEY OF A TRACT OF LAND being Lot 93, of BEACHSIDE VILLAGE, SECTION 1, a subdivision in Galveston County, Texas, according to the map or plat thereof recorded in Volume 2003A. Page 94 of the Map Records of Galveston County, Texas.

Subject property: 3826 Sea Urchin Garreston County, Texas Garreston county, revas
This survey is certified for this transaction only and may
only be relied on by Scott C. Read, Danial R. Garza and
Bay Point Builders. This survey is only valid if print has original seal and signature of surveyor.

I hereby certify that this survey was made on the ground under my direct supervision and that this plat correctly represents the facts found at the time of the survey.



Scole: 1" = 20"

Laurence C. Wall RPLS #481# October 12, 2017

